1250 23rd St., NW, Suite 002, Washington, D.C., 20037 

#IMEBecas #EducaciónParaTodosyTodas 

IME-Becas 2025 Resources 

The Government of México, through the Instituto de Mexicanas y Mexicanos en el Exterior 

has decided to grant 20,500.00 US dollars (twenty thousand five hundred dollars) for the 

Consular Section of the Embassy of Mexico in D.C. taking into consideration the circumscription´s 

size, the number of strategic allies, the population served and its performance during the previous 

immediate period. 

mailto:comunidadessemwas@sre.gob.mx